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[Published March 17, 1860.] CHAPTEBRS
97, 100.

CHAPTER 97.

AN ACT to change the name of Lucy Bell, and to establish her guardian-

. ship and heirship.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1. That Lucy Bell, now living in the fam- Lucy Bell

ily of James Jones, in the county of Grant, be adopted 2lopted as
into the family of said James Jones, and Martha his Jones and wife.
wife, with all the rights of support, education and in-
heritance, and all the duties of obedience, which would
pertain to the said Lucy, had she been born of her
adopted parents in lawful wedlock: Provided, That proviso, as to
the said James and Martha Jones shall, within ninety scceptance by
days after the passage of this act, file in the office of *i Jonee:
the clerk of the circuit court, of said county of Grant,
a written acceptance of the terms and provisions of
this act ; and such acceptance, so filed, shall be binding,
for all purposes, upon the said James Jones and Martha
his wife.

§ 2. Neither the natural father nor mother of the Natural pa-
said Lucy shall have any right to her custody, or any Itz divested
right to the property of the said Lucy, by inheritance * "¢
or otherwise.

§ 8. The name of the said Lucy Bell is hereby Namechanged.
changed into that of Lucy Jones.

Approved March 12, 1860.

[Published March 17, 1860.]

CHAPTER 100.

AN ACT toamend an act entitled ¢ Anact to incorporate the city of Pres-
ocott,” approved March 9, 1857.
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and JAssembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1. The charter elections of said city shall qipe of ele0-
be held on the first Tuesday of April in each year. tion.

§ 2. Insert after the words ¢ police justice,” in the Amendment to
second line of section first, of chapter second, of said charter.
act, “ superintendeat of schools.”

$ 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
Approved K{arch 13, 1860.



